Law Offices of

Horne,Webb & Tucker

Aflorneys at Law
FRANK G. HORNE

POUGLAS S.WEBBE Almore, Ala.
J.R.TUGKER TELEPHONE 368-3199

August 8, 1983.

Mrs Alice J. Duck,

Clerk,

Lircuit Court,
Baldwin County,

Bay Minette, Alabama.

Dear Mrs Duck:
Inclosed is za demurrer we wish filed in the case of A. E.
Clary, Plaintiff vs. George Cash and Billy Frank Turner,

defendants.

Under separate cover I am forwarding a copy of this pleading
to Hon. William H. Brigham, attormey for the plaintiff.

With kindest personal regards I remain;

Very truly yours,

HORNE, WEBB & TUCKER
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OUGLAS S. WEBB
-~ DSW/am.




FOCREMAN & BEROWN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 417 FIRST MATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE 13, ALABAMA

ALEXANDER FOREMANM, JR,

ALTON R, BROWN, JR. Ma‘y 8 s 1963

WILLIAM H, BRIGHAM

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: ~ A. E. Clary vs.
George Cash and Billy Frank Turner
Our File No: 62~4273-WHB
Dear Mrs. Duck:

We respectfully request that the enclosed summons and complaint
be sent to the Sheriff of the necessary County for service on the
defendants.

Yours very truly,
FOREMAN & BROWN

i

, Wiiliam H. Brigham
WHB: jw
enclosure .. .




A. E. CLARY,
IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
PLAINTIFF.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
veS.
AT LAW,
GEORGE CASE and BILLY FRANK

TURNER, Jointly and separately. CASE NUMBER: 5570.

sy e, Yl Yme, ek, ez, Yo, Yl Yk

DEFENDANTS.

Now come the defendants and each of them, in the above
entitled.cause and demur to the complaint filed in this cause
and as grounds of demurrer allege the following separately and
severally:

(1) Said complaint fails to set out any facts showing a
Jjoint liability of the defendants in this cause.

(2 There is a misjoinder of parties defendant in that
said complaint seeks to claim damages of Billy Frank Turner
while alleging at the same time that the said Billy Frank Turner
was the agent of and acting within the line and scope of his
employment as such agent, servant or employee of the defendant
George Cash.

{(3) There is a misjoinder of causes of action.

(4} Said complaint joins parties defendant based on an
alleged joint cause of action while the complaint seeks damages
for a several cause of action,

(5) The said complaint joins defendant Billy Frank Turaner
whose liability would depend upon an action of trespass with
défendant George Cash whose liability, if any, would depend on
an action of trespass on the case contrary ito law.

(8) Said count fails to allege any facts showing a joint
cause of action against these defendants.

(7) Said count is vague, indefinite and uncertain and states
the mere legal conclusions of the pleader.

N
C%;;%ET"WEB & TUCKER

BY: ,i- ;
(L el (Lall
OUGLAS S. ¥

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS.

)

I certify that I have on this the 6th day of August, 1963

mailed a2 copy of the foregoing demurrer to Hon. William H.
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Brigham % of Foreman & Brown, Attorneys at Law, 1st National
Bapnk Building Annex, Mobile, Alabama by United States Mail,

postage prepaid.

HORNE, WEBB & TUCKER

-

Defencants demand a trial by jury of the issues involved

in this cause.

HORNE, WEBB & TUCKER







SUMMON S

STATE OF ALABAMA::
CoOuNTY OF BALDWIN:

in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, at the place of

holding the same and then and there to Plead, answer or demur to

o . -
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A. E, CLA4RY, ¢ IN THE CIrRCUIT COURT ¢F BALDWIN
Plaintiff, ¢ COUNTY, ALABAMA

Vs. ]

GECRGE CASH and BILLY FRANK § AT Law

TURNER, jointly and

separately, : [}

| ~ Defendants. ¥ Ca3E w0

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of, to-wit, Six
Hundred and no/100 ($600.00) Dollars, ag damages, for that
heretofore ang °n, to-wit, the 2ig¢ day of October, 1962, while
the Plaintifs was driving hise automobile on and along U. g.
Highway 31, said highway being then ang there 2 public highway
in Baldwin County, Alabama, at 3 point 4PPreximately five miles

south of Bay Minette, Alabama, at gaig time and Place, the

employée.the Defenéant Biliy Fraﬁk Turner, who at saigd time and
Place was acting within the line and Scope of hig authority gag
such agent, servant or employee, did so negligently Operate gz

motor vehicle along said highway 4s to cause or allow the same

to collide with the Plaintiffig $aid automobile and as g Proximate



-2-
crushed and otherwise damaged in the sum aforesaid, hence this
‘suit.

FOREMAN & BROWN
Attorneys for FPlaintiff

;o 4 ;
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William H. Brigham / -

" 'Plaintiff demands a trial by jury.

bl 2 e [

William H. Brigham 7

Defendants may be served as follows:

George Cash
Seccnd Avenue
Atmore, Alabama

Billy Frank Turner
715 North Main Street
Atmore, Alabama
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TURNER, JOINTLY AND SEPARATELY,
CASE NUMBER: 5570.
DEFENDANTS.

A .E. CLARY, X
PLAINTIFF. % IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. % BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
GEORGE CASH AND BILLY FRANK § AT LAW.
;
X

Comes now George Cash and for answer to the compiaint
filed in this cause saith as follows:
(1) That he is not guilty of the matters alleged therein

(2) That the allegations of the compiaini are uantrue.

!k/ / L T

DOUGLAS S. VESB

ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEFENDANT
_Q?QRGEMCASW.
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I certify that I have on this the 10th day of September, 1883
mailed a copy of the foregoing dnswer to Hon. William H. Brigham
% of Foreman & Brown, Attorneys at Law, lst Natiomal Bank Building

Annex, Mobile, Alabama by United States Mail, postage prepaid.

DOUGLAS s/ WE
ATTORNZYS rOR Tﬁ“ DEFENDENT
GEORGE CASH.




